This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-

tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023329-2024

Contract

Commercial Catering Equipment

Procurement and Logistics Service

Belfast Health and Social Care Trust

Northern Health and Social Care Trust

South Eastern Health and Social Care Trust

Southern Health and Social Care Trust

Western Health and Social Care Trust

NI Ambulance Service Trust

Business Services Organisation

DOH - Strategic Planning and Performance Group

NI Fire and Rescue Services

NI Blood Transfusion Service

Children’s Court Guardian Agency for Northern Ireland
NI Medical and Dental Training Agency

NI Patient Client Council

NI Practice and Education Council for Nursing and Midwifery
NI Public Health Agency

NI Regulation and Quality Improvement Authority

NI Social Care Council

FO03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-023329
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0447c1
Published 26 July 2024, 9:54am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses
Procurement and Logistics Service

Maple House, 45 Bush Road
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Antrim
BT41 2RL
Email

Sourcing.PalL. SCapital@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom
Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses

Belfast Health and Social Care Trust

A Floor, Belfast City Hospital, Lisburn Road
Belfast

BT9 7AB

Email

Sourcing.Pal. SCapital@hscni.net

Country
United Kingdom

Region code


mailto:Sourcing.PaLSCapital@hscni.net
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:Sourcing.PaLSCapital@hscni.net

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses
Northern Health and Social Care Trust
Bretten Hall, Bush Road

Antrim

BT41 2RL

Email

Sourcing.Pal. SCapital@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom
Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses
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South Eastern Health and Social Care Trust
Ulster Hospital, Upper Newtownards Rd
Belfast

BT16 1RH

Email

Sourcing.PalL. SCapital@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom
Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses

Southern Health and Social Care Trust
Craigavon Area Hospital, 68 Lurgan Road
Portadown

BT63 5QQ

Email

Sourcing.PalL.SCapital@hscni.net
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Country

United Kingdom
Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses

Western Health and Social Care Trust
Altnagelvin Area Hospital, Glenshane Road
Londonderry

BT47 6SB

Email

Sourcing.Pal. SCapital@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom
Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
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Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses

NI Ambulance Service Trust

Knockbracken Healthcare Park, Saintfield Road
Belfast

BT8 8SG

Email

Sourcing.Pal. SCapital@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom
Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses
Business Services Organisation
2 Franklin Street

Belfast


https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:Sourcing.PaLSCapital@hscni.net
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

BT2 8DQ
Email

Sourcing.PalL. SCapital@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom
Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses

DOH - Strategic Planning and Performance Group
12-22 Linenhall Street

Belfast

BT2 8BS

Email

Sourcing.PalL. SCapital@hscni.net

Country
United Kingdom
Region code

UK - United Kingdom
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mailto:Sourcing.PaLSCapital@hscni.net
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https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:Sourcing.PaLSCapital@hscni.net

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses
NI Fire and Rescue Services
1 Seymour Street

Lisburn

BT27 4SX

Email

Sourcing.Pal. SCapital@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom
Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
I.1) Name and addresses

NI Blood Transfusion Service
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Lisburn Road
Belfast

BT9 7TS
Email

Sourcing.Pal SCapital@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom
Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses

Children’s Court Guardian Agency for Northern Ireland
Centre House, 79 Chichester Street

Belfast

BT1 4JE

Email

Sourcing.PalL SCapital@hscni.net
Country

United Kingdom


mailto:Sourcing.PaLSCapital@hscni.net
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:Sourcing.PaLSCapital@hscni.net

Region code
UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses

NI Medical and Dental Training Agency

Beechill House, 42 Beechill Rd
Belfast
BT8 7RL

Email

Sourcing.Pal. SCapital@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom
Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Page 10 to 60


https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
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I.1) Name and addresses

NI Patient Client Council

1st Floor, Ormeau Baths 18 Ormeau Avenue
Belfast

BT2 8HS

Email

Sourcing.PalL.SCapital@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom
Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses

NI Practice and Education Council for Nursing and Midwifery
Centre House, 79 Chichester St

Belfast

BT1 4JE

Email
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Sourcing.PalL.SCapital@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom
Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses

NI Public Health Agency

Linenhall Street Unit, 12-22 Linenhall Street

Belfast
BT2 8BS
Email

Sourcing.PalL.SCapital@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom
Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address
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https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses

NI Regulation and Quality Improvement Authority
9th Floor Riverside Tower, 5 Lanyon Place
Belfast

BT1 3BT

Email

Sourcing.PalL. SCapital@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom
Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
I.1) Name and addresses
NI Social Care Council

Millennium House, 19-25 Great Victoria St


https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:Sourcing.PaLSCapital@hscni.net
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Belfast

BT2 7AQ

Email

Sourcing.PalL.SCapital@hscni.net
Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

1.2) Information about joint procurement
The contract involves joint procurement

1.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law
1.5) Main activity

Health
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Section II: Object

Il.1) Scope of the procurement

I1.1.1) Title
Commercial Catering Equipment

I1.1.2) Main CPV code
* 39310000 - Catering equipment

11.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

I1.1.4) Short description

Commercial Catering Equipment

11.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

11.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £17,879,754

11.2) Description
I1.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - Cookware
Lot No
1

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
* 39312000 - Food-preparation equipment
* 39312200 - Canteen equipment

¢ 39314000 - Industrial kitchen equipment
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* 39711100 - Refrigerators and freezers
* 39711420 - Hobs

* 39711130 - Refrigerators

* 39711124 - Industrial freezers

* 39711360 - Ovens

* 39711361 - Electric ovens

* 39711362 - Microwave ovens

* 39711400 - Roasters, hobs, hotplates and boiling rings
* 39711430 - Hotplates

* 39711440 - Boiling rings

* 39713100 - Dishwashing machines

* 42214100 - Cooking ovens

* 42214110 - Girills

39711210 - Food blenders

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
¢ UK - United Kingdom
¢ UKN - Northern Ireland

11.2.4) Description of the procurement
Commercial Catering Equipment
11.2.5) Award criteria

Price

11.2.11) Information about options
Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
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The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

11.2.14) Additional information
The estimated value for Lot 1 Cookware as per the Contract Notice 2024/S 000-007866

excluding VAT was £3,914,716 which is for a 4 year period plus an 18 month emergency
extension and contingency.

I1.2) Description
1.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - Dishwashers
Lot No
2

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39312000 - Food-preparation equipment
* 39312200 - Canteen equipment

¢ 39314000 - Industrial kitchen equipment
e 39711100 - Refrigerators and freezers

* 39711420 - Hobs

e 39711130 - Refrigerators

* 39711124 - Industrial freezers

* 39711360 - Ovens

* 39711361 - Electric ovens

* 39711362 - Microwave ovens

* 39711400 - Roasters, hobs, hotplates and boiling rings
e 39711430 - Hotplates

* 39711440 - Boiling rings

¢ 39713100 - Dishwashing machines



* 42214100 - Cooking ovens
® 42214110 - Grills
e 39711210 - Food blenders

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
¢ UK - United Kingdom
¢ UKN - Northern Ireland

11.2.4) Description of the procurement
Commercial Catering Equipment
11.2.5) Award criteria

Price

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
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The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union

funds: No

11.2.14) Additional information

The estimated value for Lot 2 Dishwashers as per the Contract Notice 2024/S
000-007866 excluding VAT was £4,609,567 which is for a 4 year period plus an 18 month

emergency extension and contingency.

I1.2) Description

11.2.1) Title

Lot 3 - Refrigeration
Lot No

3



11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39312000 -

* 39312200 -

e 39314000 -

* 39711100 -

* 39711420 -

* 39711130 -

e 39711124 -

* 39711360 -

* 39711361

* 39711362 -

* 39711400 -

* 39711430 -

* 39711440 -

* 39713100 -

e 42214100 -

o 42214110 -

39711210 -

11.2.3) Place
NUTS codes

Food-preparation equipment
Canteen equipment
Industrial kitchen equipment
Refrigerators and freezers
Hobs

Refrigerators

Industrial freezers

Ovens

- Electric ovens

Microwave ovens

Roasters, hobs, hotplates and boiling rings

Hotplates

Boiling rings
Dishwashing machines
Cooking ovens

Grills

Food blenders

of performance

¢ UK - United Kingdom

¢ UKN - Northern Ireland

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

Commercial Catering Equipment

11.2.5) Award criteria
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Price

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

1.2.14) Additional information

The estimated value for Lot 3 Refrigeration as per the Contract Notice 2024/S
000-007866 excluding VAT was £3,260,902 which is for a 4 year period plus an 18 month
emergency extension and contingency.

11.2) Description
11.2.1) Title

Lot 4 - Server Unit
Lot No
4

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

* 39312000 - Food-preparation equipment
* 39312200 - Canteen equipment

¢ 39314000 - Industrial kitchen equipment
* 39711100 - Refrigerators and freezers

* 39711420 - Hobs

* 39711130 - Refrigerators

* 39711124 - Industrial freezers

* 39711360 - Ovens

e 39711361 - Electric ovens
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* 39711362 - Microwave ovens

* 39711400 - Roasters, hobs, hotplates and boiling rings
* 39711430 - Hotplates

* 39711440 - Boiling rings

* 39713100 - Dishwashing machines

* 42214100 - Cooking ovens

* 42214110 - Grills

e 39711210 - Food blenders

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
* UK - United Kingdom
¢ UKN - Northern Ireland

11.2.4) Description of the procurement
Commercial Catering Equipment

11.2.5) Award criteria

Price

11.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

11.2.14) Additional information
The estimated value for Lot 4 Server Units as per the Contract Notice 2024/S 000-007866

excluding VAT was £5,036,603 which is for a 4 year period plus an 18 month emergency
extension and contingency.



11.2) Description

11.2.1) Title

Lot 5 - Water Boilers

Lot No

5

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39312000 -

e 39312200 -

* 39314000 -

* 39711100 -

* 39711420 -

* 39711130 -

* 39711124 -

* 39711360 -

* 39711361

* 39711362 -

e 39711400 -

e 39711430 -

* 39711440 -

* 39713100 -

* 42214100 -

o 42214110 -

39711210 -

11.2.3) Place
NUTS codes

Food-preparation equipment
Canteen equipment
Industrial kitchen equipment
Refrigerators and freezers
Hobs

Refrigerators

Industrial freezers

Ovens

- Electric ovens

Microwave ovens

Roasters, hobs, hotplates and boiling rings
Hotplates

Boiling rings

Dishwashing machines

Cooking ovens

Grills

Food blenders

of performance
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¢ UK - United Kingdom
¢ UKN - Northern Ireland

11.2.4) Description of the procurement
Commercial Catering Equipment

11.2.5) Award criteria

Price

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

11.2.14) Additional information
The estimated value for Lot 5 Water Boilers as per the Contract Notice 2024/S
000-007866 excluding VAT was £531,386 which is for a 4 year period plus an 18 month

emergency extension and contingency.

11.2) Description

1.2.1) Title

Lot 6 - Blenders
Lot No

6

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39312000 - Food-preparation equipment

39312200 - Canteen equipment

39314000 - Industrial kitchen equipment

39711100 - Refrigerators and freezers
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* 39711420 - Hobs

* 39711130 - Refrigerators

* 39711124 - Industrial freezers

e 39711360 - Ovens

* 39711361 - Electric ovens

* 39711362 - Microwave ovens

* 39711400 - Roasters, hobs, hotplates and boiling rings
* 39711430 - Hotplates

* 39711440 - Boiling rings

* 39713100 - Dishwashing machines
* 42214100 - Cooking ovens

* 42214110 - Girills

* 39711210 - Food blenders

11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
¢ UK - United Kingdom
¢ UKN - Northern Ireland

11.2.4) Description of the procurement
Commercial Catering Equipment

11.2.5) Award criteria

Price

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
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funds: No
11.2.14) Additional information
The estimated value for Lot 6 Blenders as per the Contract Notice 2024/S 000-007866

excluding VAT was £526,580 which is for a 4 year period plus an 18 month emergency
extension and contingency.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

1IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-007866



/Notice/007866-2024
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Section V. Award of contract
Contract No

]

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 - Cookware

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 7
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CE-Tech

Unit A6

BALLYMENA



BT42 3AZ
Email

gary.hood@ce-tech.info

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Stephen McKenna T/A Galgorm Group

7 Corbally Road

BALLYMENA

BT42 1JQ
Email

phil.alexander@galgormgroup.com

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address
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https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Caterserve N |

Inspire Business Park

BELFAST

BT16 1QT
Email

office@caterserveni.co.uk

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
STEPHENS CATERING EQUIPMENT CO LTD
205 Carnalbanagh Road, Broughshane
BALLYMENA

BT42 4ANY
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Email

pcaves@stephens-catering.com

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
BUNZL MCLAUGHLIN

35 Moy Road

ARMAGH

BT61 8DL
Email

tenders@bunzl.ie

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
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The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
MASSEY CATERING EQUIPMENT LIMITED
17b maghaberry road

CRAIGAVON

bt670je

Email

philip@masseycatering.co.uk

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CATER2

Unit 10, Ballymena Business Centre 62 Fenaghy Road, Galgorm

BALLYMENA

BT42 1FL

Email
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sales@cater2.co.uk

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,914,716

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,914,716


mailto:sales@cater2.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
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Section V. Award of contract
Contract No

2

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 - Dishwashers

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 9

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 9
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CE-Tech

Unit A6

BALLYMENA



BT42 3AZ
Email

gary.hood@ce-tech.info

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Stephen McKenna T/A Galgorm Group

7 Corbally Road

BALLYMENA

BT42 1JQ
Email

phil.alexander@galgormgroup.com

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address
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https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Caterserve N |

Inspire Business Park

BELFAST

BT16 1QT
Email

office@caterserveni.co.uk

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
BUNZL MCLAUGHLIN

35 Moy Road

ARMAGH

BT61 8DL
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Email

tenders@bunzl.ie

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
STEPHENS CATERING EQUIPMENT CO LTD
205 Carnalbanagh Road, Broughshane
BALLYMENA

BT42 4NY
Email

pcaves@stephens-catering.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
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The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CATER2

Unit 10, Ballymena Business Centre 62 Fenaghy Road, Galgorm
BALLYMENA

BT42 1FL

Email

sales@cater2.co.uk

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
MASSEY CATERING EQUIPMENT LIMITED
17b maghaberry road

CRAIGAVON

bt670je

Email


mailto:sales@cater2.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Page 37 to 60

philip@masseycatering.co.uk

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
CATERING EQUIPMENT SERVICES LTD
41 Rosetta Road

BELFAST

BT6 OLR
Email

philip@cescatering.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME


mailto:philip@masseycatering.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:philip@cescatering.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
CKS CATERING LTD

23A TOWNCASTLE ROAD

STRABANE

BT82 0AH
Email

sales.cks@gmail.com

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £4,609,567

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,609,567
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

3

Title

Lot 3 - Refrigeration

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 7
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CE-Tech

Unit A6

BALLYMENA



BT42 3AZ
Email

gary.hood@ce-tech.info

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Stephen McKenna T/A Galgorm Group

7 Corbally Road

BALLYMENA

BT42 1JQ
Email

phil.alexander@galgormgroup.com

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address
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The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
STEPHENS CATERING EQUIPMENT CO LTD
205 Carnalbanagh Road, Broughshane
BALLYMENA

BT42 4NY

Email

pcaves@stephens-catering.com

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
BUNZL MCLAUGHLIN

35 Moy Road

ARMAGH

BT61 8DL
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Email

tenders@bunzl.ie

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Dalzells Of Markethill

66-68 Main Street

ARMAGH

BT60 1PL
Email

trevor@armaghelectrical.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
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The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
MASSEY CATERING EQUIPMENT LIMITED
17b maghaberry road

CRAIGAVON

bt670je

Email

philip@masseycatering.co.uk

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CATER2

Unit 10, Ballymena Business Centre 62 Fenaghy Road, Galgorm

BALLYMENA

BT42 1FL

Email

Page 43 to 60


mailto:philip@masseycatering.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

sales@cater2.co.uk

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,260,902

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,260,902
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Section V. Award of contract
Contract No

4

Lot No

4

Title

Lot 4 - Server Unit

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract


mailto:sales@cater2.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
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24 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CE-Tech

Unit A6

BALLYMENA

BT42 3AZ
Email

garv.hood@ce-tech.info

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME


mailto:gary.hood@ce-tech.info
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Caterserve N |

Inspire Business Park

BELFAST

BT16 1QT
Email

office@caterserveni.co.uk

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME
Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

STEPHENS CATERING EQUIPMENT CO LTD

205 Carnalbanagh Road, Broughshane
BALLYMENA

BT42 4NY
Email

pcaves@stephens-catering.com
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Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
* UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
BUNZL MCLAUGHLIN

35 Moy Road

ARMAGH

BT61 8DL

Email

tenders@bunzl.ie

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
The contractor is an SME

Yes


https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:tenders@bunzl.ie
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
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V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CATER2

Unit 10, Ballymena Business Centre 62 Fenaghy Road, Galgorm
BALLYMENA

BT42 1FL
Email

sales@cater2.co.uk

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £5,036,603

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,036,603

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No
5

Lot No


mailto:sales@cater2.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
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5

Title

Lot 5 - Water Boilers

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 8

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 8
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CE-Tech

Unit A6

BALLYMENA

BT42 3AZ
Email

garv.hood@ce-tech.info

Country


mailto:gary.hood@ce-tech.info

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Stephen McKenna T/A Galgorm Group

7 Corbally Road

BALLYMENA

BT42 1JQ
Email

phil.alexander@galgormgroup.com

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
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Caterserve N |
Inspire Business Park
BELFAST

BT16 1QT
Email

office@caterserveni.co.uk

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
BUNZL MCLAUGHLIN

35 Moy Road

ARMAGH

BT61 8DL
Email

tenders@bunzl.ie

Country

United Kingdom
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NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
STEPHENS CATERING EQUIPMENT CO LTD
205 Carnalbanagh Road, Broughshane
BALLYMENA

BT42 4NY

Email

pcaves@stephens-catering.com

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME
Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dalzells Of Markethill
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66-68 Main Street

ARMAGH

BT60 1PL

Email

trevor@armaghelectrical.com

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
MASSEY CATERING EQUIPMENT LIMITED
17b maghaberry road

CRAIGAVON

bt670je
Email

philip@masseycatering.co.uk

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
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¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
CATER2

Unit 10, Ballymena Business Centre 62 Fenaghy Road, Galgorm
BALLYMENA

BT42 1FL

Email

sales@cater2.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £531,386

Total value of the contract/lot: £531,386


https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:sales@cater2.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

6

Lot No

6

Title

Lot 6 - Blenders

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 12

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 12

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Stephen McKenna T/A Galgorm Group

7 Corbally Road

BALLYMENA



BT42 1JQ
Email

phil.alexander@galgormgroup.com

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
CE-Tech

Unit A6

BALLYMENA

BT42 3AZ
Email

gary.hood@ce-tech.info

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address
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https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Caterserve N |

Inspire Business Park

BELFAST

BT16 1QT
Email

office@caterserveni.co.uk

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
BUNZL MCLAUGHLIN

35 Moy Road

ARMAGH

BT61 8DL
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Email

tenders@bunzl.ie

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
STEPHENS CATERING EQUIPMENT CO LTD
205 Carnalbanagh Road, Broughshane
BALLYMENA

BT42 4NY
Email

pcaves@stephens-catering.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
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The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CATER2

Unit 10, Ballymena Business Centre 62 Fenaghy Road, Galgorm
BALLYMENA

BT42 1FL

Email

sales@cater2.co.uk

Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £526,580

Total value of the contract/lot: £526,580


mailto:sales@cater2.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Page 60 to 60

Section VI. Complementary information

V1.4) Procedures for review

V1.4.1) Review body
Business Services Organisation, Procurement and Logistics Services

Antrim

Country

United Kingdom
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